
 

 
  

 
 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT B 
 



 

 
  

 
  LandCo Debtor Objections And Proposed Allocations 

 
 

Firm 

 
LandCo 

Allocation 

 
 

OpCo Allocation 

 
 

Unallocable  

 
Unallocable 
% Allocation  

Total Amount 
Allowable As To 

LandCo 

Debtor Professionals      

Kirkland $648,048.50 $7,504,460.50 $7,857,076.50 7.95% $905,915.182 

including reduction 
for reasonableness 

AlixPartners $183,754.25 $3,618,209.95 $6,811,724.50 4.83% $551,993.77 
less reduction for 
reasonableness 

Ernst & Young 
(Audit) 

n/a n/a n/a n/a $282,083.86 

Ernst & Young 
(Tax) 

n/a n/a n/a n/a $295,395.12 

KPMG n/a n/a n/a n/a $33,957.79 

Lazard Freres n/a n/a n/a n/a $2,017,685.50 

Paul Hastings n/a n/a n/a n/a $0.00 

Richards Layton $6,359.50 $86,933.50 $314,416.00 6.82% $36,646.40 

Committee Professionals      

Stroock/Stroock $28,772.50 $3,048,640.76 $2,668,194.99 0.93% $56,515.61 
less reduction for 
reasonableness 

Capstone $47,815.00 $2,557,485.00 $1,350,874.50 3.42% $97,344.21 
less reduction for 
reasonableness 

Morris Nichols $1,089.50 $66,618.50 $156,796.00 1.61% $4,688.95 

Lionel Sawyer n/a n/a n/a n/a $5,844.25 

Fee Auditor      

Warren H. Smith n/a n/a n/a n/a $16,505.38 

TOTALS: $915,839.25 $16,882,348.21 $19,159,082.49  $4,304,576.023 
less reduction for 
reasonableness 

 

                                                 
2  Pursuant to the Objection of the LandCo Debtors to Final Fee Applications of Kirkland & Ellis LLP 

[docket # 3134] (the “Kirkland Objection”), Tropicana Las Vegas seeks to disallow all fees requested by 
Kirkland on the grounds that Kirkland violated ethical rules by favoring the OpCo Debtors over the LandCo 
Debtors in the disputes relating to the Tropicana name. 

3  This figure does not reflect the resolution of the Kirkland Objection. 




